

GAHC010009492016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A. 757/2016**

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASHID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS ARE  
JAKIR HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS  
MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR, ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN  
LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF  
LASKAR and ORS

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

Linked Case : RSA 57/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR  
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR  
ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF  
LASKAR and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY  
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAIN

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 22-03-2018**

Heard learned counsel for both the sides.

Await service report on respondent No. 5.

This petition is disposed of with the direction that the interim order passed earlier directing to maintain status-quo is made absolute and it shall continue till disposal of the appeal.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**