

GAHC010107552016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Linked Case : RSA 57/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR
ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF
LASKAR and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY
Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 14.09.2018

The learned counsel for the appellant as well as respondent No. 1 to 5.

Office note dated 28.07.2018, indicates that notice has been served on respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 to 13, 15 to 18, 21 to 22 and there is no report of service of summons of respondents No. 2, 4, 5, 9, 14, 19 and 20. Accordingly, the appellant is directed to take steps for service of notice on the said respondents by way of usual process as well as by registered post within two days.

Notice is made returnable on 16.11.2018.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to collect the postal receipt number from the Registry of this Court and track the service through the postal website of Indian Post and the track report may be filed prior to the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant