

GAHC010169072016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS,
MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR, ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAH HUSSAIN
LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF
LASKAR and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

ORDER

30.01.2019

Heard Ms. S. S. Zia, the learned counsel for the appellants. Also heard Ms. N. J. Begum, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Await service report on the respondent Nos. 9, 14, 19 and 20.

The appellant shall take steps on the respondent Nos. 9, 14, 19 and 20 by way of Registered post with A/D within a period of 1(one) week from today.

List this matter for orders on 20.03.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant