

GAHC010169072016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS,
MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR, ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN
LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF
LASKAR and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAIN

Linked Case : RSA 56/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF ABDUL HAKIM and J. NESSA THEIR LEGAL HEIRS
SHAFIK AHMED MAZARBHUIYA and 15 ORS.

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. KHURSED ALI LASKAR and15 ORS.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. H R A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

Date : 12-06-2019

Ms. S. S. Zia, learned counsel for the appellants, by referring to the Office Note dated 01.06.2019, submits that service report is awaited so far as the respondent Nos. 9, 14, 19 & 20 are concerned.

It is seen that notices upon the said respondents were issued on 12.02.2019.

Registry is accordingly directed to list this case before the learned *Lawazima* Court to pass appropriate orders on deemed service.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant