

GAHC010169072016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2016

1:ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS,
MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR, ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAH HUSSAIN
LASKAR

VERSUS

1:LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF
LASKAR and ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M HUSSAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 08-01-2020

The order dated 04.12.2019 of the Lawazima Court refers to an earlier order of 05.08.2016 also of the Lawazima Court to put up a note that steps on respondents No.9, 14, 19 and 20 were taken to have been served under Section 27 of the General Clauses Act. In spite of such deemed service it is taken note of that none had appeared and there are orders on the judicial side awaiting service report on the said respondents. On 13.12.2019, none appeared for the appellant. Today Mr. AHMR Choudhury, learned counsel states that the counsel appeared for the appellant is having some inconvenience.

In the circumstance, the appellant is directed to effect dasti service on the respondents No.9, 14, 19 and 20 through the Registry of the Court and thereafter file affidavit.

List this matter on 12.02.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant