

GAHC010107552016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/56/2016**

ON THE DEATH OF ABDUL HAKIM and J. NESSA THEIR LEGAL HEIRS  
SHAFIK AHMED MAZARBHUIYA and 15 ORS.

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF LT. KHURSED ALI LASKAR and 15 ORS.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. H R A CHOUDHURY, MS. R CHOUDHURY, MR. F U  
BORBHUIYA, MS. E YASMIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , MR. N H BARBHUIYA, MR. M HUSSAIN

Linked Case : RSA/57/2016

ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR  
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR  
ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN LASKAR

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR

and ORS

-----  
Advocate for : MS.R CHOUDHURY  
Advocate for : MR.M HUSSAIN appearing for LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED  
ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR and ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.02.2026**

Learned Counsel Ms. B.Hazarika appearing on behalf of Ms. R.Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appeals have been wrongly listed in the hearing column.

List these matter in the order column on **13.02.2026.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**