

GAHC010015192026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/57/2016

ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR
ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN LASKAR

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR
and ORS

Advocate for : MS.R CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : MR.M HUSSAIN appearing for LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED
ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR and ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.02.2026

List the matter again alongwith IA(C) No. 1191/2026, IA(C) No. 1192/2026
and IA(C) No. 1193/2026 on **27.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant