

GAHC010021822026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/57/2016

ON THE DEATH OF HARUN RASID LASKAR HIS LEGAL HEIRS JAKIR
HUSSAIN LASKAR and ORS

MOMTAZ BEGUM LASKAR
ANOWAR HUSSAIN LASKAR ALTAF HUSSAIN LASKAR

VERSUS

LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR
and ORS

Advocate for : MS.R CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : MR.M HUSSAIN appearing for LEGAL HEIRS OF LATE KHURSED
ALI LASKAR MD ABDUL LATIF LASKAR and ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2026

Heard Ms. B. Hazarika, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. N.
H. Barbhuiya, learned counsel for the respondents.

Upon the legal heirs of the deceased/appellant No. 23 having been allowed
to be substituted in terms of the order dated 08.05.2026 passed in I.A. (Civil)

No. 480/2026, let an amended cause title be submitted before the Registry for doing the needful within a period of 1 week from today.

Relist on **03.06.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant